

In The Iowa Supreme Court
Supreme Court No. 17-1149

AMES 2304, LLC,

Petitioner-Appellant,

vs.

CITY OF AMES, ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT,

Respondent-Appellee.

Appeal from the District Court for Story County

The Honorable Michael J. Moon

Ames 2304, LLC's Resistance to Application for Further Review

Iowa Court of Appeals Decision filed October 10, 2018

Debra Hulett, AT0003665
NYEMASTER GOODE, P.C.
700 Walnut Street, Suite 1600
Des Moines, IA 50309
Telephone: 515-283-3100
Facsimile: 515-283-8045
Email: dlhulett@nyemaster.com

ATTORNEYS FOR
PETITIONER-APPELLANT
AMES 2304, LLC

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities.....	3
I. The Court of Appeals’ opinion interpreting a zoning ordinance raises no issue of broad public importance regarding error preservation.	5
A. The district court analyzed whether an interior remodeling permit would result in an “increase in intensity” to a nonconforming use.	7
B. The Court of Appeals interpreted the zoning code’s statutory text regarding an “increase in intensity.”	13
C. The Court of Appeals properly considered the statutory definition of “intensity” when it interpreted the zoning code....	16
Conclusion	20
Certificate of compliance with type-volume limitation, typeface requirements, and type-style requirements.....	21
Certificate of filing and service	22

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Ames Rental Prop. Ass'n v. City of Ames</i> , 736 N.W.2d 255 (Iowa 2007) ..	5
<i>Baker v. Bd. of Adjustment</i> , 671 N.W.2d (Iowa 2003)	16
<i>Chicago R.I. & P.R. Co. v. Liddle</i> , 112 N.W.2d 852 (Iowa 1962)	17
<i>City of Des Moines v. Ogden</i> , 909 N.W.2d 423 (Iowa 2018).....	5
<i>Ernst v. Johnson Cty.</i> , 522 N.W.2d 599 (Iowa 1994)	16
<i>In re A.M.</i> , 856 N.W.2d 365 (Iowa 2014)	18
<i>Jersild v. Sarcone</i> , 149 N.W.2d 179 (Iowa 1967)	17
<i>Johnson v. Bd. of Adjustment</i> , 239 N.W.2d 873 (Iowa 1976).....	17
<i>Kucera v. Baldazo</i> , 745 N.W.2d 481 (Iowa 2008)	19
<i>Lauridsen v. City of Okoboji Bd. of Adjustment</i> , 554 N.W.2d 541 (Iowa 1996)	13, 16, 18
<i>Matter of Estate of Gantner</i> , 893 N.W.2d 896 (Iowa 2017)	18
<i>Myria Holdings Inc. v. Iowa Dep't of Revenue</i> , 892 N.W.2d 343 (Iowa 2017)	17
<i>The Sherwin-Williams Co. v. Iowa Dep't of Revenue</i> , 789 N.W.2d 417 (Iowa 2010)	17

Statutes

Ames Mun. Code § 29.200	18
Ames Mun. Code § 29.201	18, 19
Ames Mun. Code § 29.201(109).....	6, 10
Ames Mun. Code § 29.307(1)(a).....	19
Ames Mun. Code § 29.307(1)(a)(i).....	19
Ames Mun. Code § 29.307(1)(a)(ii).....	20
Ames Mun. Code § 29.307(2)(a).....	passim
Ames Municipal Code § 29.307(2).....	11
